Form PTO 1594 (Rev 07/05) Attorney Docket: DEN1180US01 U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ics):			
Camerino, Giuliana	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
	Name: ROBERTA DI CAMERINO S.A.			
X Individual(s) Association	Address: 75, Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Luxembourg			
Corporation-State	State:			
Other	Country: Luxembourg Zip: L-1331			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Luxembourg</u>	Association, Citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	General Partnership, Citizenship			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date: April 21, 2008	Limited Partnership, Citizenship			
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation. Citizenship <u>Luxembourg</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other, Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic			
	representative designation is attached: X Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) and Identification or Description of the Trademark:				
A. Trademark Application Number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s):				
	<u>1,068,376</u> <u>3,031,409</u> <u>1,052,143</u>			
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Applicable or Registration Number if unknown): Trademark: R Design Registration Date: June 28, 1977				
Trademark: ROBERTA DI CAMERINO Registration Date: December 20, 2005				
Trademark: ROBERTA DI CAMERINO Registration I 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	Date: November 2, 1976 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:	Involved: 3			
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$90.00			
Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, LLC.	Authorized to be Charged to by Credit Card			
1371 West 3 rd Avenue	X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account			
City: Columbus	Enclosed			
State: Ohio Zip: 43212	9 Doggand Lefoure diag			
Phone Number: (614) 488-2202	8. Payment Information			
1 Hone 14th too!. (814) 400 2202	A. Credit Card, Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: (614) 488-2232	A. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (614) 488-2232	Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number:020413			
Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address:	Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number:020413			
Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. 291908			
Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature:	Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. 291908			
Fax Number: (614) 488-2232 Email Address: 9. Signature: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number: 020413 Authorized User Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr. 2907 Ure Date			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHERE	EAS,_ Camerino,	Giuliana DBA	Roberta di	Camerino	
a corporation	ə n /individual, orga <mark>n</mark> i	zed and existing i	under the law	s of_ italy _	
(hereinafter called	d "Assignor") and I	having a principa	al place of b	ousiness at	
Castello	6123,	Venice,		Italy	
has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks,					
Trademark Regist	rations and Tradem	nark Applications	set forth in S	Schedule A	
	nd made a part here				

WHEREAS, Roberta di Camerino S.A., a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of Grand-Duchy of Luxemburg__ (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 75, Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte, L-1331 Luxembourg __ is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

Vivous and twelfit as polet de Courter

Title:

ASSIGNEE ROBERTA DI CATREZILLO-SA

BY: AREXIS DE PRETRUARDI REGIS POWA

Title: DIRECTOR

April 21st, 2008

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration number	Class
R con fibbia	1068376	-
roberta di camerino	3031409	
roberta di camerino	1052143	

USA

Attorney Docket No. DEN1180US01

In re Trademark

Mark:

R Design

ROBERTA DI CAMERINO

ROBERTA DI CAMERINO

Registrations:

1,068,376

3,031,409

1,052,143

Applicant: Roberta di Camerino S.A., 75, Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte, L-1331 Luxembourg

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served and to receive the Certificate of Registration and to record assignment, change of name, address or merger.

Date: 2104. 2008

BY DROKIS LE PERVARDI

Title: <u>DORCTOR</u>

EVILECTOR

ICH CARETZINOO S.A

ก

Attorney Docket: DEN1180US01

PTO/SB/97 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002.0MB 9651-0031
U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Document Recordal Fax Number: 571/273-0140

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

To record the assignment of ownership from Camerino, Giuliana to ROBERTA DI CAMERINO S.A.

Registration:

1,068,376

3,031,409

1,052,143

Registered:

Jun 28, 1977

Dec 20, 2005

Nov 2, 1976

Trademarks:

R Design

ROBERTA DI CAMERINO ROBERTA DI CAMERINO

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only
- 2. Trademark Assignment Document with attached Exhibit A
- 3. Appointment of Domestic Representative
- 4. Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

Total Transmission Pages: 6

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0193**

RECORDED: 04/29/2008